
Hilltop Child Development Center, Inc. 
2023-2024 Calendar* 
All classrooms except Jayhawk & Bobcat 
 
Fall Session 2023 
Thu 8/10 Open House (Pre-registration required) 

Mon-Fri 8/14-18 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

Mon 8/21 First day of regular care begins 

Mon 9/4 Labor DAY - HILLTOP CLOSED 

Mon 10/23 HILLTOP CLOSED – Professional Development Day 

Mon 11/6 Optional care registration begins for winter weeks   

  (Jan 3-5, Jan 8-12)*  

Fri 11/10 Optional care registration for winter closes at 6:00pm 

Mon-Fri 11/7-9 Parent/Teacher Conferences (Virtual Only) 

Wed-Fri 11/22-24 Thanksgiving - HILLTOP CLOSED 

 

Monday, Dec 18 – Tuesday, Jan 2 - HILLTOP CLOSED for WINTER RECESS 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

Spring Session 2024 
Mon 1/1 NEW YEAR’S DAY OBSERVED - HILLTOP CLOSED  

Tues  1/2 PROF. DEVELOPMENT DAY – HILLTOP CLOSED 

Wed-Fri 1/3-5 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

Mon-Fri 1/8-12 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

Mon 1/15 MLK DAY.  HILLTOP CLOSED 

Tue 1/16 First day of regular care begins 

Mon 2/5 Optional care registration begins for spring weeks   

  (Mar 11-15, May 13-17, May 20-24) 

Fri 2/9 Optional care registration closes at 6:00pm 

Fri 3/8 HILLTOP CLOSED-Professional Development Day 

Mon-Fri  3/11-15 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

Mon 4/8 Optional care registration begins for summer enrollees only   

  (May 28-May 31)* 

Fri 4/12 Optional care registration for summer closes at 6:00pm 

Mon-Wed 4/15-17 Parent/Teacher Conferences (Virtual Only) (no Pre-K conferences)  

Tue 5/7 Wing Transition Night (Early Preschool Only) 

Mon-Fri 5/13-17 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

Mon-Fri 5/20-24 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 



__________________________________________________________ 
Summer Session 2024 
Mon 5/27 MEMORIAL DAY. HILLTOP CLOSED 

Tue-Fri 5/28-5/31 Optional Care (pre-registration required)** 

Mon 6/3 Regular Summer Session Begins 

Wed 6/19 JUNETEENTH OBSERVED.  HILLTOP CLOSED 

Mon 6/24 Optional care registration begins for fall weeks (fall enrollees only)   

Fri 6/28 Optional care registration for fall closes at 6:00pm* 

Thur-Fri 7/4-5 INDEPENDENCE DAY OBSERVED.  HILLTOP CLOSED 

Wed 7/17 New Parent Night at 6:00pm (subject to change) 

Fri 7/26 Last regular day of summer session 

Mon-Fri 7/29-8/2 Optional Care (pre-registration required) 

 

Monday, August 5 – Friday, August 9 HILLTOP CLOSED for STAFF DEVELOPMENT 

 
 
*Note:  Enrollment periods designated “Optional Enrollment” are not included in the semester  
contract period(s).  There are designated time periods of application for enrollment for each  
optional enrollment period.  Applications submitted after the deadline will be placed on a waiting list  
for possible availability and are subject to a $25 late fee.  There is a separate fee agreement  
for each optional enrollment period. 
 
** The week of January 3-5 will be an additional fee on top of the monthly fee if you sign up for the 
optional care period. (charged at 60% of a typical week). This means that your January fees will be higher 
than normal if you opt in to all optional care. 
**The first and last week of summer is optional care.  This will be an additional week of charges on 
top of your typical June (May 27-June 1)/July (July 29-August 2) tuition as Hilltop has extended the 
summer program by two weeks. 
 

Hilltop reserves the right to make changes to calendar as necessary 
 



Hours of Operation:    After School
school out-5:45 pm

Calendar:
Mon-Fri Aug 7-11 Training Week Hilltop Staff HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care.
Mon-Wed Aug 14-16 Optional Care (No K on Wed) Pre-registration is required
Wed Aug 16 First day of school for Kindergarten 1/2 day No transportation provided
Thurs Aug 17 AFTERSCHOOL CARE FOR ALL BEGINS
Mon Sept 4 LABOR DAY HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care.
Mon Sept 11 Optional Care Registration begins Fall/Winter Optional Care Registration 

(Oct 13, 19, 20, Nov 20, 21, Jan 3) 
Deadline for Fall Optional School Out Day Enrollment - Friday, Sept 15

Fri Oct 13 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Thur-Fri Oct 19-20 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Mon Oct 23 HILLTOP CLOSED PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
Mon-Tue Nov 20-21 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Wed-Fri Nov 22-24 THANKSGIVING HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care.
Fri Dec 15 Last day of fall semester

   Winter Recess Dec 18, 2023 - Jan 2, 2024. Hilltop Closed
Wed Jan 3 Full Day Care Public School is Closed Pre-registration is required
Thur Jan 4 Regular School Schedule begins
Mon Jan 15 MLK Day HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care
Mon Jan 22 Registration begins Spring Optional School Out Days

Feb 19, Mar 1,7, 11-15, April 12,15, May 23-24
Deadline for Spring Optional School Out Days Enrollment - Friday Jan. 26

Mon Feb 19 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Fri Mar 1 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Thur Mar 7 Full Day Care Public School is Closed.  Pre-registration is required
Fri Mar 8 HILLTOP CLOSED PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
Fri April 12 Full Day Care Public School is Closed Pre-registration is required
Mon April 15 Full Day Care Public School is Closed Pre-registration is required
Thur-Fri May 23-24 Full Day Care Public School is Closed Pre-registration is required
Mon May 27 MEMORIAL DAY HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care.
Tue-Fri May 28-May 31 Optional Care* Summer enrollees only Pre-registration is required
Mon June 3 First Regular Day for Summer Welcome
Wed June 19 JUNETEENTH HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care.
Wed June 24 Optional Care Registration begins Fall Optional care registration

*subject to USD497 calendar

Thur-Fri July 4-5 INDEPENDENCE DAY HILLTOP CLOSED No program or optional care
Fri July 26 Last regular Day of Regular Summer
Mon-Fri July 29-Aug 2 Optional Care* Pre-registration is required

*Dates are subject to change

** The first/last week of summer is optional care.  This will be an additional week of charges on top of your typical June/July tuition as 
                                            Hilltop has extended the summer program by two weeks.

HILLTOP CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
JAYHAWK AND BOBCAT AFTER SCHOOL
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